Kamamalu Building – Replace Light Fixtures
Background
Selected light fixtures within the Kamamalu Building require replacement. See Plan Sheets E-1
through E-10.
Scope of Work
Request a proposal for all work, complete and in-place, for the following:
 Replace missing/non-operating light fixtures as indicated on plans Sheets E-1 through E-10.
 Replace Light strips on second floor restrooms (Rooms 207 and 208 only) with wall-mounted

Extra Wide 45°
Example: LTR–4RA–H–10L35K8NR–DM1–LTR–4RA–T–SSCG
ORDERING GUIDE
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
–
Driver Options Control Options Voltage Housing Options
DM1 0-10V Dimming to 1%
DM01 0-10V Dimming to < 1% 13
DMX DMX with RDM  dimming to
< 0.1%
DALI DALI Dimming to 1% 13
EDM Lutron Hi-Lume EcoSystem
Dimming to 1% 3
NX Lighting Controls
Networked Wireless
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio
Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth
Programming, without Sensor 4
Networked Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS,
without Sensor 4
Standard
120-277V
34 347V 8
CP Chicago Plenum 1, 9
IC IC rated 1, 10
EMR 7W Emergency Battery Pack (CEC Title 20
Compliant) with remote test switch and indicator
light 1
GTD Generator Transfer Device 1
DTS Device Transfer Switch with Dimming Bypass 1, 15
F Fuse 1
BAA Buy American Act (FAR 52.225-9) Compliant
TAA Trade Agreements Act (FAR 52.225-11) Compliant
HOUSING (CONTINUED)
TRIM
LTR-4RA-T – –
Aperture/Shape/Function Lower Trim Style Reflector Finish Reflector Color Flange Color Options Lower Trim Options Reflector Options
LTR-4RA-T   4" Round
Adjustable
Light Engine/
Trim Assembly
Standard Angle
Cut Cone
PH Pinhole 11
SLT Slot 11
Finish not applicable with
painted reflectors (WC or BC)
S Specular
SS Semi-Specular
MFC American Matte™
VS Softglow®
VSS SoftSheen™
Standard Clear
CG Champagne Gold
BL Black
LW Light Wheat
PW Pewter
WC Painted White
Cone and Flange
BC Painted Black
Cone and Flange
Standard matches
reflector color
WT White Flange 5
BT Black Flange 5
FM Flush Mount
Mud-in Ring  7
AM Antimicrobial
Coating 6

Catalog #:
VOL Gen5 Voyager series with
Ordering Guide / Example
Ultrasonic motion sensors are ideal for stairwells and corridors where 360° coverage
can detect motion beyond the line of sight around barriers such as staircases,
workspace partitions, shelves and other obstacles in the area
VOL A
Series
VOL = Voyager
Gen5
Size
24 = 2’
nominal
48 = 4’
nominal
Power
A = Adjustable power user
selectable output power
via smartphone app
See chart on back
Lens Options
FA = Frosted
linear ribbed
polycarbonate
MCT or 5000K Standby Options
AS = User selectable
standby options 5,
10, 25 or 50% light
output (factory
shipped 10% standby
level)
FO = Dim to o� (dark)
General Options
EM = Emergency pack >90 min., >500
lumens
EMH = High lumen emergency pack
>90 min., >1400 lumens (4' only)
EM9 = "UL924" approved as Emergency
Lighting Equipment (2' and 4' only)
ESRU = 120V/277V emergency shunt relay
Bluetooth
BT = Bluetooth
(standard)
BTM = Bluetooth
mesh (optional)
Consult factory for additional options not shown or listed Correlated Color Temperatures (CCTs) fall within the nominal range as per ANSI C78.377A